

PS&E JOB NO: 00A031 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005966 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3712

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2000

HWY : SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 20 DECEPTION & CANOE PASS BRIDGES 20/204 AND 20/207 00A031	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 2430 E BAKERVIEW RD BELLINGHAM WA 982268001	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPAN 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927	T B H AND ASSOCIATES L.L.C. 6119A NE 88TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986650959
PROJECT : HP-0020(103)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100127
COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			20.97%		85.48%		4.84%		
			62,000.00	75,000.00	13,000	115,000.00	53,000	65,000.00	3,000		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
	0.4000 ACRE		6,000.0000	100.0000	-98.33%	16,000.0000	166.67%	32,500.0000	441.67%		
			2,400.00	40.00	-2,360	6,400.00	4,000	13,000.00	10,600		
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			140.00%		73.33%		123.33%		
			7,500.00	18,000.00	10,500	13,000.00	5,500	16,750.00	9,250		
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-18.75%		25.00%		292.50%		
	78.0000		16.0000	13.0000	-234	20.0000	312	62.8000	3,650		
			1,248.00	1,014.00		1,560.00		4,898.40			
GRADING											
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	C.Y.			33.33%		166.67%		300.00%		
	100.0000		15.0000	20.0000	500	40.0000	2,500	60.0000	4,500		
			1,500.00	2,000.00		4,000.00		6,000.00			
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-40.00%		-20.00%		560.00%		
	3.0000		500.0000	300.0000	-600	400.0000	-300	3,300.0000	8,400		
			1,500.00	900.00		1,200.00		9,900.00			
7	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON			-4.00%		60.00%		48.40%		
	460.0000		25.0000	24.0000	-460	40.0000	6,900	37.1000	5,566		
			11,500.00	11,040.00		18,400.00		17,066.00			
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			-80.00%		0.00%		2,320.00%		
	260.0000		5.0000	1.0000	-1,040	5.0000	0	121.0000	30,160		
			1,300.00	260.00		1,300.00		31,460.00			
DRAINAGE											
9	QUARRY SPALLS	TON			185.71%		200.00%		2,757.14%		
	1.0000		35.0000	100.0000	65	105.0000	70	1,000.0000	965		
			35.00	100.00		105.00		1,000.00			
10	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			14.29%		757.14%		185.71%		
	11.0000		35.0000	40.0000	55	300.0000	2,915	100.0000	715		
			385.00	440.00		3,300.00		1,100.00			

PS&E JOB NO: 00A031 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005966 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3712
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 DECEPTION & CANOE PASS
 BRIDGES 20/204 AND 20/207
 00A031
 PROJECT : HP-0020(103)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY T B H AND ASSOCIATES L.L.C.
 2430 E BAKERVIEW RD 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 6119A NE 88TH ST
 BELLINGHAM WA 982268001 EVERETT WA 982011927 VANCOUVER WA 986650959
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100127

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STORM SEWER										
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	600.0000	-53.85%	3,500.0000	169.23%	5,000.0000	284.62%	
			1,300.00	600.00	-700	3,500.00	2,200	5,000.00	3,700	
STRUCTURE										
12	SHAFT - 2'-0" DIAMETER									
	269.0000	L.F.	65.0000	500.0000	669.23%	500.0000	669.23%	200.0000	207.69%	
			17,485.00	134,500.00	117,015	134,500.00	117,015	53,800.00	36,315	
13	SHAFT - 2'-6" DIAMETER									
	31.0000	L.F.	85.0000	500.0000	488.24%	500.0000	488.24%	220.0000	158.82%	
			2,635.00	15,500.00	12,865	15,500.00	12,865	6,820.00	4,185	
14	SHAFT - 3'-0" DIAMETER									
	39.0000	L.F.	100.0000	500.0000	400.00%	500.0000	400.00%	240.0000	140.00%	
			3,900.00	19,500.00	15,600	19,500.00	15,600	9,360.00	5,460	
15	SHAFT EXCAVATION IN ROCK									
	17.0000	C.Y.	650.0000	2,500.0000	284.62%	2,200.0000	238.46%	8,000.0000	1,130.77%	
			11,050.00	42,500.00	31,450	37,400.00	26,350	136,000.00	124,950	
16	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SOLDIER PILE - W14 X 74									
	216.0000	L.F.	55.0000	28.0000	-49.09%	29.0000	-47.27%	45.0000	-18.18%	
			11,880.00	6,048.00	-5,832	6,264.00	-5,616	9,720.00	-2,160	
17	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SOLDIER PILE - W14 X 132									
	190.0000	L.F.	80.0000	50.0000	-37.50%	50.0000	-37.50%	80.0000	0.00%	
			15,200.00	9,500.00	-5,700	9,500.00	-5,700	15,200.00	0	
18	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SOLDIER PILE - W14 X 283									
	63.0000	L.F.	160.0000	110.0000	-31.25%	105.0000	-34.38%	152.0000	-5.00%	
			10,080.00	6,930.00	-3,150	6,615.00	-3,465	9,576.00	-504	
19	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SOLDIER PILE - W14 X 370									
	63.0000	L.F.	200.0000	140.0000	-30.00%	135.0000	-32.50%	192.0000	-4.00%	
			12,600.00	8,820.00	-3,780	8,505.00	-4,095	12,096.00	-504	
20	TIMBER LAGGING									
	8.0000	MBM	3,500.0000	4,000.0000	14.29%	3,400.0000	-2.86%	2,000.0000	-42.86%	
			28,000.00	32,000.00	4,000	27,200.00	-800	16,000.00	-12,000	
21	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO: 00A031 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005966 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3712
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 DECEPTION & CANOE PASS
 BRIDGES 20/204 AND 20/207
 00A031
 PROJECT : HP-0020(103)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY T B H AND ASSOCIATES L.L.C.
 2430 E BAKERVIEW RD 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 6119A NE 88TH ST
 BELLINGHAM WA 982268001 EVERETT WA 982011927 VANCOUVER WA 986650959
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100127

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
SURFACING										
22	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	26.0000	TON	35.0000	65.0000	85.71%	65.0000	85.71%	1,130.0000	3,128.57%	
			910.00	1,690.00	780	1,690.00	780	29,380.00	28,470	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
23	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT									
	0.0200	TON	600.0000	350.0000	-41.67%	1,000.0000	66.67%	56,500.0000	9,316.67%	
			12.00	7.00	-5	20.00	8	1,130.00	1,118	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
24	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:									
	26.0000	TON	200.0000	120.0000	-40.00%	205.0000	2.50%	130.0000	-35.00%	
			5,200.00	3,120.00	-2,080	5,330.00	130	3,380.00	-1,820	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
25	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.									
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00%	2,000.00	0.00%	2,000.00	0.00%	
26	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	42.5000	C.Y.	40.0000	55.0000	37.50%	68.0000	70.00%	60.1400	50.35%	
			1,700.00	2,337.50	638	2,890.00	1,190	2,555.95	856	
27	SPECIAL SOIL MIX									
	13.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	95.0000	171.43%	145.0000	314.29%	100.0000	185.71%	
			455.00	1,235.00	780	1,885.00	1,430	1,300.00	845	
28	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR 4' HT., B & B									
	8.0000	EACH	45.0000	120.0000	166.67%	59.0000	31.11%	200.0000	344.44%	
			360.00	960.00	600	472.00	112	1,600.00	1,240	
29	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 4' HT., B & B									
	3.0000	EACH	45.0000	120.0000	166.67%	65.0000	44.44%	70.0000	55.56%	
			135.00	360.00	225	195.00	60	210.00	75	
30	PSIPE SALAL, 6" SPREAD, #1 CONT.									
	70.0000	EACH	10.0000	27.0000	170.00%	28.0000	180.00%	30.0000	200.00%	
			700.00	1,890.00	1,190	1,960.00	1,260	2,100.00	1,400	
31	PSIPE OCEAN SPRAY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.									
	5.0000	EACH	15.0000	27.0000	80.00%	27.0000	80.00%	30.0000	100.00%	
			75.00	135.00	60	135.00	60	150.00	75	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A031 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005966 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3712
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 DECEPTION & CANOE PASS
 BRIDGES 20/204 AND 20/207
 00A031
 PROJECT : HP-0020(103)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY T B H AND ASSOCIATES L.L.C.
 2430 E BAKERVIEW RD 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 6119A NE 88TH ST
 BELLINGHAM WA 982268001 EVERETT WA 982011927 VANCOUVER WA 986650959
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100127

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
32	PSIPE SWORD FERN, 8" SPREAD, #1 CONT. 80.0000	EACH	9.0000 720.00	27.0000 2,160.00	200.00% 1,440	28.0000 2,240.00	211.11% 1,520	25.0000 2,000.00	177.78% 1,280	
33	PSIPE BALDHIP ROSE, 12" HT., #1 CONT. 75.0000	EACH	15.0000 1,125.00	27.0000 2,025.00	80.00% 900	27.0000 2,025.00	80.00% 900	30.0000 2,250.00	100.00% 1,125	
34	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, 12" HT., #1 CONT. 215.0000	EACH	15.0000 3,225.00	27.0000 5,805.00	80.00% 2,580	27.0000 5,805.00	80.00% 2,580	28.0000 6,020.00	86.67% 2,795	
35	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT. 120.0000	EACH	15.0000 1,800.00	27.0000 3,240.00	80.00% 1,440	27.0000 3,240.00	80.00% 1,440	29.0000 3,480.00	93.33% 1,680	
36	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 52.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 2,080.00	50.0000 2,600.00	25.00% 520	70.0000 3,640.00	75.00% 1,560	52.0000 2,704.00	30.00% 624	
37	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	0.00%	
38	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		2,700.00	2,700.00	0.00%	2,700.00	0.00%	2,700.00	0.00%	
TRAFFIC										
39	X-CURB 237.0000	L.F.	28.0000 6,636.00	55.0000 13,035.00	96.43% 6,399	60.0000 14,220.00	114.29% 7,584	59.1000 14,006.70	111.07% 7,371	
40	PRECAST CEMENT CONC. BUMPER CURB 3.0000	EACH	50.0000 150.00	60.0000 180.00	20.00% 30	200.0000 600.00	300.00% 450	300.0000 900.00	500.00% 750	
41	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	
42	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 2,500.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	100.00% 2,500	3,900.0000 3,900.00	56.00% 1,400	5,000.0000 5,000.00	100.00% 2,500	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A031 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005966 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3712
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 DECEPTION & CANOE PASS
 BRIDGES 20/204 AND 20/207
 00A031
 PROJECT : HP-0020(103)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY T B H AND ASSOCIATES L.L.C.
 2430 E BAKERVIEW RD 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 6119A NE 88TH ST
 BELLINGHAM WA 982268001 EVERETT WA 982011927 VANCOUVER WA 986650959
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100127

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
TRAFFIC											
43	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR										
	100.0000	HR	45.0000	60.0000	33.33%	45.0000	0.00%	45.0000	0.00%	75.0000	66.67%
			4,500.00	6,000.00	1,500	4,500.00	0	4,500.00	0	7,500.00	3,000
44	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING										
	1.0000	EACH	100.0000	100.0000	0.00%	105.0000	5.00%	105.0000	5.00%	150.0000	50.00%
			100.00	100.00	0	105.00	5	105.00	5	150.00	50
45	PAINT LINE										
	1000.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.7500	50.00%	0.7000	40.00%	0.7000	40.00%	1.5000	200.00%
			500.00	750.00	250	700.00	200	700.00	200	1,500.00	1,000
46	PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL										
	3.0000	EACH	250.0000	80.0000	-68.00%	80.0000	-68.00%	80.0000	-68.00%	100.0000	-60.00%
			750.00	240.00	-510	240.00	-510	240.00	-510	300.00	-450
47	PAINTED PEDESTRIAN SYMBOL										
	4.0000	EACH	250.0000	50.0000	-80.00%	50.0000	-80.00%	50.0000	-80.00%	50.0000	-80.00%
			1,000.00	200.00	-800	200.00	-800	200.00	-800	200.00	-800
48	PERMANENT SIGNING										
		L.S.			95.12%		78.86%		78.86%		95.12%
			6,150.00	12,000.00	5,850	11,000.00	4,850	11,000.00	4,850	12,000.00	5,850
49	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES										
		L.S.			-62.16%		-89.19%		-89.19%		-97.30%
			18,500.00	7,000.00	-11,500	2,000.00	-16,500	2,000.00	-16,500	500.00	-18,000
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR										
	450.0000	HR	37.0000	38.0000	2.70%	42.0000	13.51%	42.0000	13.51%	38.4500	3.92%
			16,650.00	17,100.00	450	18,900.00	2,250	18,900.00	2,250	17,302.50	653
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE										
	30.0000	DAY	80.0000	50.0000	-37.50%	61.0000	-23.75%	61.0000	-23.75%	75.0000	-6.25%
			2,400.00	1,500.00	-900	1,830.00	-570	1,830.00	-570	2,250.00	-150
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
	150.0000	HR	40.0000	40.0000	0.00%	46.0000	15.00%	46.0000	15.00%	45.0000	12.50%
			6,000.00	6,000.00	0	6,900.00	900	6,900.00	900	6,750.00	750
53	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A										
	150.0000	S.F.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00%	13.0000	-35.00%	13.0000	-35.00%	10.0000	-50.00%
			3,000.00	2,250.00	-750	1,950.00	-1,050	1,950.00	-1,050	1,500.00	-1,500

PS&E JOB NO: 00A031 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005966 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3712
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 DECEPTION & CANOE PASS
 BRIDGES 20/204 AND 20/207
 00A031
 PROJECT : HP-0020(103)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY T B H AND ASSOCIATES L.L.C.
 2430 E BAKERVIEW RD 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 6119A NE 88TH ST
 BELLINGHAM WA 982268001 EVERETT WA 982011927 VANCOUVER WA 986650959
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100127

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS										
54	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 30.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 450.00	50.0000 1,500.00	233.33% 1,050	80.0000 2,400.00	433.33% 1,950	200.0000 6,000.00	1,233.33% 5,550	
55	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 4.0000	C.Y.	500.0000 2,000.00	300.0000 1,200.00	-40.00% -800	500.0000 2,000.00	0.00% 0	900.0000 3,600.00	80.00% 1,600	
56	STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.		5,000.00	12,000.00	140.00% 7,000	12,000.00	140.00% 7,000	33,000.00	560.00% 28,000	
57	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 90.0000	L.F.	10.0000 900.00	30.0000 2,700.00	200.00% 1,800	26.0000 2,340.00	160.00% 1,440	40.0000 3,600.00	300.00% 2,700	
58	ROCK FOR ROCK WALL 215.0000	TON	60.0000 12,900.00	70.0000 15,050.00	16.67% 2,150	150.0000 32,250.00	150.00% 19,350	616.0000 132,440.00	926.67% 119,540	
59	BACKFILL FOR ROCK WALL 60.5000	TON	40.0000 2,420.00	20.0000 1,210.00	-50.00% -1,210	100.0000 6,050.00	150.00% 3,630	84.3000 5,100.15	110.75% 2,680	
60	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00% 0	2,410.00	20.50% 410	1,000.00	-50.00% -1,000	
61	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00% 0.00%	1,800.00	0.00% 0.00%	1,800.00	0.00% 0.00%	
62	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00% 0.00%	1,000.00	0.00% 0.00%	1,000.00	0.00% 0.00%	
63	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00% 0.00%	-1.00	0.00% 0.00%	-1.00	0.00% 0.00%	
64	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	500.00	-50.00% -500	500.00	-50.00% -500	2,000.00	100.00% 1,000	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A031 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005966 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3712
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 DECEPTION & CANOE PASS
 BRIDGES 20/204 AND 20/207
 00A031
 PROJECT : HP-0020(103)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY T B H AND ASSOCIATES L.L.C.
 2430 E BAKERVIEW RD 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 6119A NE 88TH ST
 BELLINGHAM WA 982268001 EVERETT WA 982011927 VANCOUVER WA 986650959
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100127

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./		PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS											
65	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE										
	105.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00%	5.0000	0.00%	50.0000	900.00%		
			525.00	210.00	-315	525.00	0	5,250.00	4,725		
66	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE										
	450.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.7500	-45.00%	11.0000	120.00%	10.0000	100.00%		
			2,250.00	1,237.50	-1,013	4,950.00	2,700	4,500.00	2,250		
67	GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL										
	450.0000	S.F.	10.0000	7.5000	-25.00%	22.0000	120.00%	25.0000	150.00%		
			4,500.00	3,375.00	-1,125	9,900.00	5,400	11,250.00	6,750		
68	ROCK FOR LANDINGS										
		L.S.			111.82%		201.00%		301.34%		
			8,970.00	19,000.00	10,030	27,000.00	18,030	36,000.00	27,030		
69	LOG & MORTAR RAIL										
		L.S.			6.67%		-46.67%		4.00%		
			3,750.00	4,000.00	250	2,000.00	-1,750	3,900.00	150		
70	ROCK FOR STAIRS										
		L.S.			45.83%		73.83%		91.67%		
			120,000.00	175,000.00	55,000	208,600.00	88,600	230,000.00	110,000		
71	HANDRAIL TYPE 1										
	760.0000	L.F.	75.0000	110.0000	46.67%	120.0000	60.00%	96.1500	28.20%		
			57,000.00	83,600.00	26,600	91,200.00	34,200	73,074.00	16,074		
72	HANDRAIL TYPE 2										
	400.0000	L.F.	75.0000	150.0000	100.00%	170.0000	126.67%	96.1500	28.20%		
			30,000.00	60,000.00	30,000	68,000.00	38,000	38,460.00	8,460		
73	HANDRAIL TYPE 3										
	225.0000	L.F.	50.0000	80.0000	60.00%	55.0000	10.00%	96.1500	92.30%		
			11,250.00	18,000.00	6,750	12,375.00	1,125	21,633.75	10,384		
74	HANDRAIL TYPE 4										
	200.0000	L.F.	75.0000	125.0000	66.67%	140.0000	86.67%	96.1500	28.20%		
			15,000.00	25,000.00	10,000	28,000.00	13,000	19,230.00	4,230		
75	COLORED CONCRETE WITH FLAGSTONE IMPRINT										
	306.0000	S.Y.	90.0000	65.0000	-27.78%	130.0000	44.44%	120.0000	33.33%		
			27,540.00	19,890.00	-7,650	39,780.00	12,240	36,720.00	9,180		

PS&E JOB NO: 00A031 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005966 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3712
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 DECEPTION & CANOE PASS
 BRIDGES 20/204 AND 20/207
 00A031
 PROJECT : HP-0020(103)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY T B H AND ASSOCIATES L.L.C.
 2430 E BAKERVIEW RD 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 6119A NE 88TH ST
 BELLINGHAM WA 982268001 EVERETT WA 982011927 VANCOUVER WA 986650959
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100127

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
76	WATER									
	70.0000	mGAL	30.0000	-16.67%	25.0000	-33.33%	20.0000	-33.33%	100.0000	233.33%
			2,100.00		1,750.00		1,400.00		7,000.00	4,900
77	FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE PRUNING									
	EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			500.00		500.00		500.00		500.00	
78	FORCE ACCOUNT SAMPLING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED SOIL									
	EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$666,385.00	49.59%	\$996,833.00	72.72%	\$1,151,000.00	96.23%	\$1,307,622.45	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A031 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005966 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3712
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 DECEPTION & CANOE PASS
 BRIDGES 20/204 AND 20/207
 00A031
 PROJECT : HP-0020(103)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 24635 HWY 20

SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284801;
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.				46.32%
			62,000.00	90,720.00		28,720
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
	0.4000	ACRE	6,000.0000	10,000.0000		66.67%
			2,400.00	4,000.00		1,600
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION					
		L.S.				113.33%
			7,500.00	16,000.00		8,500
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT					
	78.0000	S.Y.	16.0000	20.0000		25.00%
			1,248.00	1,560.00		312
GRADING						
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION					
	100.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	20.0000		33.33%
			1,500.00	2,000.00		500
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	3.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	50.0000		-90.00%
			1,500.00	150.00		-1,350
7	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL					
	460.0000	TON	25.0000	15.6000		-37.60%
			11,500.00	7,176.00		-4,324
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION					
	260.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	2.0000		-60.00%
			1,300.00	520.00		-780
DRAINAGE						
9	QUARRY SPALLS					
	1.0000	TON	35.0000	100.0000		185.71%
			35.00	100.00		65
10	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 12 IN. DIAM.					
	11.0000	L.F.	35.0000	30.0000		-14.29%
			385.00	330.00		-55

PS&E JOB NO: 00A031 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005966 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3712
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 DECEPTION & CANOE PASS
 BRIDGES 20/204 AND 20/207
 00A031
 PROJECT : HP-0020(103)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 24635 HWY 20

SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284801;
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER					
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 1,300.00	1,200.0000 1,200.00	-7.69% -100
STRUCTURE					
12	SHAFT - 2'-0" DIAMETER 269.0000	L.F.	65.0000 17,485.00	650.0000 174,850.00	900.00% 157,365
13	SHAFT - 2'-6" DIAMETER 31.0000	L.F.	85.0000 2,635.00	650.0000 20,150.00	664.71% 17,515
14	SHAFT - 3'-0" DIAMETER 39.0000	L.F.	100.0000 3,900.00	700.0000 27,300.00	600.00% 23,400
15	SHAFT EXCAVATION IN ROCK 17.0000	C.Y.	650.0000 11,050.00	2,500.0000 42,500.00	284.62% 31,450
16	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SOLDIER PILE - W14 X 74 216.0000	L.F.	55.0000 11,880.00	110.0000 23,760.00	100.00% 11,880
17	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SOLDIER PILE - W14 X 132 190.0000	L.F.	80.0000 15,200.00	126.7500 24,082.50	58.44% 8,883
18	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SOLDIER PILE - W14 X 283 63.0000	L.F.	160.0000 10,080.00	220.0000 13,860.00	37.50% 3,780
19	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SOLDIER PILE - W14 X 370 63.0000	L.F.	200.0000 12,600.00	262.2500 16,521.75	31.13% 3,922
20	TIMBER LAGGING 8.0000	MBM	3,500.0000 28,000.00	3,000.0000 24,000.00	-14.29% -4,000
21	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS EST.				0.00%
			25,000.00	25,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A031 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005966 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3712
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 DECEPTION & CANOE PASS
 BRIDGES 20/204 AND 20/207
 00A031
 PROJECT : HP-0020(103)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 24635 HWY 20

SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284801;
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
SURFACING					
22	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE				
	26.0000 TON		35.0000	35.0000	0.00%
			910.00	910.00	0
LIQUID ASPHALT					
23	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT				
	0.0200 TON		600.0000	5,000.0000	733.33%
			12.00	100.00	88
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
24	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:				
	26.0000 TON		200.0000	200.0000	0.00%
			5,200.00	5,200.00	0
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
25	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.				
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00%
26	SOIL AMENDMENT				
	42.5000 C.Y.		40.0000	80.9000	102.25%
			1,700.00	3,438.25	1,738
27	SPECIAL SOIL MIX				
	13.0000 C.Y.		35.0000	100.0000	185.71%
			455.00	1,300.00	845
28	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR 4' HT., B & B				
	8.0000 EACH		45.0000	130.0000	188.89%
			360.00	1,040.00	680
29	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 4' HT., B & B				
	3.0000 EACH		45.0000	150.0000	233.33%
			135.00	450.00	315
30	PSIPE SALAL, 6" SPREAD, #1 CONT.				
	70.0000 EACH		10.0000	31.8000	218.00%
			700.00	2,226.00	1,526
31	PSIPE OCEAN SPRAY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.				
	5.0000 EACH		15.0000	32.0000	113.33%
			75.00	160.00	85

PS&E JOB NO: 00A031 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005966 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3712
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 DECEPTION & CANOE PASS
 BRIDGES 20/204 AND 20/207
 00A031
 PROJECT : HP-0020(103)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 24635 HWY 20

SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284801:
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
32	PSIPE SWORD FERN, 8" SPREAD, #1 CONT.				
	80.0000 EACH		9.0000	30.0000	233.33%
			720.00	2,400.00	1,680
33	PSIPE BALDHIP ROSE, 12" HT., #1 CONT.				
	75.0000 EACH		15.0000	30.0000	100.00%
			1,125.00	2,250.00	1,125
34	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, 12" HT., #1 CONT.				
	215.0000 EACH		15.0000	30.0000	100.00%
			3,225.00	6,450.00	3,225
35	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.				
	120.0000 EACH		15.0000	30.0000	100.00%
			1,800.00	3,600.00	1,800
36	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH				
	52.0000 C.Y.		40.0000	55.0000	37.50%
			2,080.00	2,860.00	780
37	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR				
	EST.				0.00%
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
38	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR				
	EST.				0.00%
			2,700.00	2,700.00	
TRAFFIC					
39	X-CURB				
	237.0000 L.F.		28.0000	100.0000	257.14%
			6,636.00	23,700.00	17,064
40	PRECAST CEMENT CONC. BUMPER CURB				
	3.0000 EACH		50.0000	150.0000	200.00%
			150.00	450.00	300
41	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	EST.				0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
42	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	4,000.0000	60.00%
			2,500.00	4,000.00	1,500

PS&E JOB NO: 00A031 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005966 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3712
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 DECEPTION & CANOE PASS
 BRIDGES 20/204 AND 20/207
 00A031
 PROJECT : HP-0020(103)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 24635 HWY 20

SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284801;
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
43	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	100.0000	HR	45.0000	35.0000	-22.22%
			4,500.00	3,500.00	-1,000
44	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING				
	1.0000	EACH	100.0000	150.0000	50.00%
			100.00	150.00	50
45	PAINT LINE				
	1000.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.7000	40.00%
			500.00	700.00	200
46	PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL				
	3.0000	EACH	250.0000	100.0000	-60.00%
			750.00	300.00	-450
47	PAINTED PEDESTRIAN SYMBOL				
	4.0000	EACH	250.0000	100.0000	-60.00%
			1,000.00	400.00	-600
48	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			30.08%
			6,150.00	8,000.00	1,850
49	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.			-45.95%
			18,500.00	10,000.00	-8,500
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	450.0000	HR	37.0000	40.0000	8.11%
			16,650.00	18,000.00	1,350
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	30.0000	DAY	80.0000	100.0000	25.00%
			2,400.00	3,000.00	600
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	150.0000	HR	40.0000	45.0000	12.50%
			6,000.00	6,750.00	750
53	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	150.0000	S.F.	20.0000	10.0000	-50.00%
			3,000.00	1,500.00	-1,500

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/28/2000

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:19

PS&E JOB NO: 00A031 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005966 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3712
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 DECEPTION & CANOE PASS
 BRIDGES 20/204 AND 20/207
 00A031
 PROJECT : HP-0020(103)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 24635 HWY 20
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284801;
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS					
54	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 30.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 450.00	50.0000 1,500.00	233.33% 1,050
55	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 4.0000	C.Y.	500.0000 2,000.00	50.0000 200.00	-90.00% -1,800
56	STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.		5,000.00	35,000.00	600.00% 30,000
57	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 90.0000	L.F.	10.0000 900.00	30.0000 2,700.00	200.00% 1,800
58	ROCK FOR ROCK WALL 215.0000	TON	60.0000 12,900.00	231.8500 49,847.75	286.42% 36,948
59	BACKFILL FOR ROCK WALL 60.5000	TON	40.0000 2,420.00	35.0000 2,117.50	-12.50% -303
60	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.		2,000.00	550.00	-72.50% -1,450
61	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00%
62	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%
63	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%
64	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	500.00	-50.00% -500

PS&E JOB NO: 00A031 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005966 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3712
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 DECEPTION & CANOE PASS
 BRIDGES 20/204 AND 20/207
 00A031
 PROJECT : HP-0020(103)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 24635 HWY 20

SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284801;
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
65	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE				
	105.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00%
			525.00	420.00	-105
66	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE				
	450.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00%
			2,250.00	3,150.00	900
67	GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL				
	450.0000	S.F.	10.0000	60.0000	500.00%
			4,500.00	27,000.00	22,500
68	ROCK FOR LANDINGS				
		L.S.			150.84%
			8,970.00	22,500.00	13,530
69	LOG & MORTAR RAIL				
		L.S.			700.00%
			3,750.00	30,000.00	26,250
70	ROCK FOR STAIRS				
		L.S.			350.00%
			120,000.00	540,000.00	420,000
71	HANDRAIL TYPE 1				
	760.0000	L.F.	75.0000	122.9500	63.93%
			57,000.00	93,442.00	36,442
72	HANDRAIL TYPE 2				
	400.0000	L.F.	75.0000	175.5000	134.00%
			30,000.00	70,200.00	40,200
73	HANDRAIL TYPE 3				
	225.0000	L.F.	50.0000	147.0000	194.00%
			11,250.00	33,075.00	21,825
74	HANDRAIL TYPE 4				
	200.0000	L.F.	75.0000	150.0000	100.00%
			15,000.00	30,000.00	15,000
75	COLORED CONCRETE WITH FLAGSTONE IMPRINT				
	306.0000	S.Y.	90.0000	210.0000	133.33%
			27,540.00	64,260.00	36,720

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/28/2000

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:19

PS&E JOB NO: 00A031 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005966 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3712

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2000
AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2000

HWY : SR 020
TITLE : SR 20
DECEPTION & CANOE PASS
BRIDGES 20/204 AND 20/207
00A031

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
24635 HWY 20

PROJECT : HP-0020(103)
COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284801;
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS						
76	WATER					
	70.0000	mGAL	30.0000	20.0000		-33.33%
			2,100.00	1,400.00		-700
77	FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE PRUNING					
		EST.				0.00%
			500.00	500.00		
78	FORCE ACCOUNT SAMPLING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED SOIL					
		EST.				0.00%
			25,000.00	25,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$666,385.00</u>	<u>\$1,677,475.75</u>		151.73%